
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

January 10, 2024 

RECEIVED 

DEC 18 2023 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

. scorr SCHWAB 
SECRETARY OF STAT 

A. Name of Committee: • Leavenworth County Elephant Club 

Address: 3720 N 154th Street 

City and Zip Code: . Basehor, KS 66007 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Te1mination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 190.91 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 0.00 

600.00 

2682.00 

3282.00 

3116.89 

165.11 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been xamined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true. con-ect and complete. I und • . nd at he intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a las '.A mi d ea or." 

f 

12/06/23 

Date 

GEC Form 2023 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Leeavenworth County Elephant Club 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Chack Loan K run~• 

Oilier 

Connie and Edward O'Brien 

02/16/23 22123 211th Street 
Tonganoxie, KS 66086 

Cheryl A. Breuer 

03/16/23 21162 147th 
Basehor, KS 60007 

Chris Gregerson 

04/20/23 1116 S. Esplanade Street 
Leavenworth,KS 66048 

Hitoml Morford 

04/20/23 2317 Lincoln Court 
Leavenworth.KS 66048 

Maddie Waldeck 

04/20/23 13538 165th Street 
Linwood, KS 66052 

Sherry Agee Office Manager 

q4/20/23 500 13th Terrace 
Tonganoxie, KS 66068 

Janet Manson 

06/15/23 21590 227th Street 
Tonganoxie.KS 66086 

Hltomi Morford 
v' 06/15/23 2317 Lincoln Court 

Leavenworth,KS 6604~ 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$70.00 

$65.00 

$100.00 

$135.00 

$50.00 

$185.00 

$70.00 

$50.00 

$725.00 · 

$0.00 

Page_/ _of_i_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Leavenworth County Elephant Club 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation or Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Ca1h Cheek Loan Ef11nd1 

other 

Dave and Lisa Buehler 

06/15/23 06 Canyon View Drive 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Tim Johnson 
06/15/23 14135 Mitchell Court Apt. A 

Basehor, KS 66007 

Michael and Susan Stleben Railroad and county 

06/29/23 19020 252nd Street commissioner 
Tonganoxie, KS 66086 

Kirsten Workman 

07/20/23 331 Sage Road V 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipt.s for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$325.00 

$50.00 

$525,00 

$1,250.00 

$1,110.00 

$322.00 

$2,682.00 

Page_a_ofJ_ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Leavenworth County Elephant Club 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

5/9/23 

10/14/23 

10/16/23 

Name and Addre11 
of Contributor 

Sharl D. Standlferd 
3720 N 154th Street 
Basehor, KS 66007 

Shari D Standlferd 
3720 N 154th Street 
Basehor, KS 66007 

Sharl D Standlferd 
3720 N 154th Street 
Basehor, KS 66001 

List Occupation 
for Those Givin1: an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Description of In-Kind 
_Contribution 

LCEC picnic (plates, 
napkins, table clothes and 
center pieces/decorations) 

LCEC Candidate Forum 
(plasticware, bowls, chips, 
boltled water) 

LCEC Candidate Forum 
(cheese, veggie, meat, 
fruit trays) 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$112.47 

$33.17 

$45.27 

$190.91 

$112.47 

$78.44 

$190.91 

Page 3 _ of_J_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Leavenworth County Elephant Club 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure ls Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Queen's Price Chopper LCEC picnic (fried chicken) 

06/15/23 501 S Commerclal Drive $163.85 
Bonner Springs, KS 66012 

Singularis Group USD 469 Pre-general mailer on behalf of Andy Burris -

10/23/23 1307 S Fountain Drive Lansing School Board $1,940.09 
Olathe, KS 66061 (Andy Burris 129 Hampton Court· Lansing, KS 66043) 

Singularis Group MMS Text Campaign 

11/13/23 1307 S Fountain Drive Leavenworth City Commission and USD 453 $1,012.95 
Olathe, KS 66061 Lansing USD 469 and Basehor-Linwood USD 458 

$3,116.89 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $3,116.89 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or Jess 

$3,116.89 

Page!l_of 1/ 


